
DATE VARSITY (23) JV (19) C TEAM (19)

Monday, March 2, 2020
Tuesday, March 3, 2020
Wednesday, March 4, 2020
Thursday, March 5, 2020
Friday, March 6, 2020
Saturday, March 7, 2020 at Longmont Scrimmage (11:00 AM) at Longmont Scrimmage (2:00 PM) LONGMONT SCRIMMAGE (12:00 PM)
Sunday, March 8, 2020
Monday, March 9, 2020
Tuesday, March 10, 2020
Wednesday, March 11, 2020
Thursday, March 12, 2020
Friday, March 13, 2020
Saturday, March 14, 2020 LAKEWOOD (1:00 PM) at Lakewood (TBD)
Sunday, March 15, 2020
Monday, March 16, 2020 WHEAT RIDGE (4:00 PM)
Tuesday, March 17, 2020 HORIZON - Non League (4:30 PM)
Wednesday, March 18, 2020
Thursday, March 19, 2020
Friday, March 20, 2020 EAGLECREST (3:00 PM)
Saturday, March 21, 2020 THUNDERRIDGE (11:00 AM)
Sunday, March 22, 2020
Monday, March 23, 2020 PONDEROSA (4:00 PM)
Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at Arvada West (3:00 PM)
Wednesday, March 25, 2020
Thursday, March 26, 2020
Friday, March 27, 2020
Saturday, March 28, 2020
Sunday, March 29, 2020
Monday, March 30, 2020
Tuesday, March 31, 2020
Wednesday, April 1, 2020
Thursday, April 2, 2020 LEGACY - Non League (4:00 PM)
Friday, April 3, 2020 at Rangeview (4:00 PM)
Saturday, April 4, 2020 RALSTON VALLEY (11:00 AM) at Ralston Valley (11:00 AM) at Kennedy (DH -- 11:00 AM and 2:00 PM)
Sunday, April 5, 2020
Monday, April 6, 2020
Tuesday, April 7, 2020
Wednesday, April 8, 2020
Thursday, April 9, 2020 CHATFIELD (4:00 PM) at Chatfield (4:00 PM)
Friday, April 10, 2020
Saturday, April 11, 2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN - Non League  (11:00 AM) ROCKY MOUNTAIN - Non League (2:00 PM)
Sunday, April 12, 2020
Monday, April 13, 2020
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 WHEAT RIDGE - at Coors Field (3:00 PM) Coors Field Trip Coors Field Trip
Wednesday, April 15, 2020
Thursday, April 16, 2020 FOSSIL RIDGE (4:00 PM) at Fossil Ridge (4:30 PM) at Fossil Ridge (4:30 PM)
Friday, April 17, 2020
Saturday, April 18, 2020 at Poudre (11:00 AM) POUDRE (11:00 AM) POUDRE (11:00 AM)
Sunday, April 19, 2020
Monday, April 20, 2020
Tuesday, April 21, 2020 BYE BYE BYE
Wednesday, April 22, 2020
Thursday, April 23, 2020 LOVELAND  (4:00 PM) at Loveland - Swift Park (4:30 PM) at Loveland - Owens Field (4:30 PM)
Friday, April 24, 2020
Saturday, April 25, 2020 at Mountain Range  (11:00 AM) MOUNTAIN RANGE  (11:00 AM) MOUNTAIN RANGE  (2:00 PM)
Sunday, April 26, 2020
Monday, April 27, 2020
Tuesday, April 28, 2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN  (4:00 PM) at Rocky Mountain  (4:30 PM) at Rocky Mountain  (4:30 PM)
Wednesday, April 29, 2020
Thursday, April 30, 2020 at Broomfield  (4:00 PM) BROOMFIELD  (4:30 PM) BROOMFIELD - Sports Complex  (4:30 PM)
Friday, May 1, 2020
Saturday, May 2, 2020 LEGACY (11:00 AM) at Legacy (11:00 AM) at Legacy (2:00 PM)
Sunday, May 3, 2020
Monday, May 4, 2020
Tuesday, May 5, 2020 HORIZON (4:00 PM) at Horizon (4:30 PM) at Horizon (4:30 PM)
Wednesday, May 6, 2020
Thursday, May 7, 2020 GREELEY WEST  (4:00 PM) at Greeley West - Butch Butler (4:00 PM) at Greeley West (4:00 PM)
Friday, May 8, 2020
Saturday, May 9, 2020 at Fairview (11:00 AM) FAIRVIEW (11:00 AM) FAIRVIEW (2:00 PM)
Sunday, May 10, 2020
Monday, May 11, 2020
Tuesday, May 12, 2020 BOULDER  (4:00 PM) at Boulder - Scott Carpeneter (4:30 PM) at Boulder - Centennial (4:30 PM)
Wednesday, May 13, 2020
Thursday, May 14, 2020 FORT COLLINS  (4:00 PM) at Fort Collins  (4:00 PM) at Fort Collins  (4:00 PM)
Friday, May 15, 2020 MONARCH GRADUATION
Saturday, May 16, 2020 vs. Fairview -- at Fairview (10:00 AM) vs. Fairview -- at Monarch (10:00 AM) vs. Fairview -- at Scott Carpenter (10:00 AM)
Saturday, May 16, 2020 vs. Boulder -- at Fairview (12:30 PM) vs. Boulder -- at Monarch (12:30 PM) vs. Boulder -- at Scott Carpenter (12:30 PM)
Sunday, May 17, 2020
Monday, May 18, 2020
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 END SEASON END SEASON
Wednesday, May 20, 2020
Thursday, May 21, 2020
Friday, May 22, 2020
Saturday, May 23, 2020 District Playoffs -- TBD
Friday/Saturday - May 29/June 30 State Final 8 - TBD
Friday/Saturday - June 5/June 6 State Final Four - TBD

Spring Break --- No Games Scheduled for JV and C Teams

Third Day of Tryouts
Fourth Day of Tryouts

Scrimmage Teams Announced

Spring Rosters Announced

Monarch Baseball Spring Schedule
Spring 2020

as of March 11, 2020

First Day of Tryouts
Second Day of Tryouts


